Data Sheet
All specifications are subject to change without notice. All sales subject to standard terms and conditions. Ashcroft®
and Trust the Shield® are trademarks of Ashcroft Inc. The following non-Ashcroft trademarks are the property of
their respective owners: Accu-Seal®,  Hirschmann®, VCR®. For more information, see Ashcroft Brands & Trademarks
©2023 Ashcroft Inc. 2074-2174-2274_ds_RevI_09-28-23
ashcroft.com | 1.800.328.8258 | Contact Us
FEATURES
n �Multi-Functioning Digital Pressure Gauge with

30 Vdc, 0.5 amp at 125 Vac)
FM and CSA approved intrinsically safe (subject to some restrictions see
ordering code)
Metal tagging
Cleaned for oxygen service
Traceable calibration certificate
Mercury free certificate
Throttle screw/plug
Custom cable length
Mini Hirschmann® connector (3˝ only) front flange for panel mount (3˝ only)
Protective front cover
Black or orange protective rubber boot (3˝ only)
Aluminum case (4½˝ only)
of 52
2074, 2174 & 2274 Digital Pressure Gauges
www.GlobalTestSupply.comFind Quality Products Online at: sales@GlobalTestSupply.com
Data Sheet
All specifications are subject to change without notice. All sales subject to standard terms and conditions. Ashcroft®
and Trust the Shield® are trademarks of Ashcroft Inc. The following non-Ashcroft trademarks are the property of
their respective owners: Accu-Seal®,  Hirschmann®, VCR®. For more information, see Ashcroft Brands & Trademarks
©2023 Ashcroft Inc. 2074-2174-2274_ds_RevI_09-28-23
ashcroft.com | 1.800.328.8258 | Contact Us
 ORDERING CODE                                    Example: 45 2074 S D 04 L 1000# XFM
Dial Size
45 - 4½˝ 45
30 - 3˝
Model
2074 - Battery Power 2074
2174 - 4-20 Loop
2274 - 24 Vdc Line Power
System
S - Stainless steel S
Case Style
D - Dry D
Process Connection Size
4.5˝ Only
04 - ½ NPT  04
15 - G ½˝ B
09 - 9⁄16 -18 UNF 2B Female for pressure 15,000 psi or more
LF - 7⁄16-20 w/ “O” ring seat
3.0˝ Only
FF - 7⁄16 -20 UNJF 3B Female with ¼-28 UNF-2B
RX - 9⁄16 -18 LH w/ cone
KJ - ¼ BSPF
RH - 7⁄16 -20 UNF 2B Female with 60° cone seal for pressure 15,000 psi or more
SF - ¼ Female swivel compatible with VCR® fittings
SM - ¼ Male swivel compatible with VCR® fittings
09 - 9⁄16 -18 UNF 2B Female with 60° cone seal for pressure 15,000 psi or more
3.0˝ & 4.5˝
02 - ¼ NPT
13 - G ¼˝ B
Process Connection Location
L - Lower L
E - Left (9 o’clock)
D - Right (3 o’clock)
T - Top
Range (coding example, see range tables on page 4, for additional ranges)
1000# - 0-1,000 psi 1000#
Options (if choosing an option(s) must include an “X”) X
BK - Battery backup
BL - Back light for display (Model 2174 also require BK option)
AO - 4-20 mA output (2274 only) (See Note 1)
U1 - 1 SPDT dry contact switch  (2274 only) (max contact rating 1 amp at 30 Vdc, 0.5 amp at 125 Vac)
U2 - 2 SPDT dry contact switches  (2274 only) (max contact rating 1 amp at 30 Vdc, 0.5 amp at 125 Vac)
FM - Factory Mutual Approval (FM not available with variation codes U1, U2, BL, AO, NH, MN, HN, AY), max pressure range 15,000 psi FM
NH - Metal tag
6B - Cleaned for oxygen service
C4 - Traceable calibration certificate
MF - Mercury free certificate
JZ - Custom length cable